part of the Condominium Property which is subject to exclusive ownership by one or more 
persons. The use of the term "Lot" in this Declaration shall mean a Lot in the Condominium that 
is conveyed in its entirety to a purchaser. At the time of the filing of this Declaration, there are 
one hundred fifty-four (154) Lots in the Condominium. 

2.21 Management Agreement shall mean the agreement between the Association and 
any Management Company which provides for the ongoing management of the Condominium. 

2.22 Management Company shall mean that certain entity engaged to manage the

[...]

share of the Common Expenses and Common Surplus and an interest in the Common Elements 
of the Condominium on a fractional basis. Such fractional basis is based upon the total number 
of Lots in the Condominium. An Owner of one Lot shall have a fractional interest, the numerator 
of which is one (1) and the denominator of which is one hundred fifty-four (154), so that each 
Owner shall have a fractional share of (1/154) in the Common Expenses and Common Surplus 
and a (1/154) fractional interest in the Common Elements.  Each Lot is responsible for its 
fractional share of the Common Expenses attributable to the Lot and owns an equal fractional

[...]

be delivered to the Insurance Trustee and disbursed as provided in subparagraph 10.5(c)(2) 
immediately preceding. In the event the deficiency between the estimated cost of the repair and 
replacement of the damaged property and the insurance proceeds exceeds the sum of Twenty-
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), and three fourths (3/4) of the Owners advise the Board in 
writing on or before the date for the first payment thereof that they are opposed to a Special 
Assessment, then the Insurance Trustee shall divide the net insurance proceeds into the shares